psg 3

3. Runde

TV Borken 3
1 Philipp Schulze-Sch 1
2 Vincent C. Klugsted 1
5 Christian Farwick 1
8 Ralf Kluppel 0

SVG CAISSA Kassel 2%
1 Markus Hahn 1
3 Karl-Heinz Schnege 0
5 Klaus Powalla %

6 Torsten Heckmann 1

SV Wiirselen 2
1 Claus Andok 1
3 Andreas Frost 0
9 Dirk Romeike 1

10 Dr. Gerhard Lange O

SK Vellmar 1v
1 David Halt R
3 Wilfried H6hmann 0
5 Frank Gundlach 1
6 Henri Johannes Bla 0

Liga Gruppe D

1 SK Bad Homburg

0 Martin Ottmann

0 Wolfram Schneider
0 Dr. Karl-Heinz Frinhl
1 Ansgar Gobel

O wWwN -

1% SV Eutin
0 Volker Gilke
1 Markus Heiden

1
2
. Y Andreas Ulrich 3
8

: Y% Lars Tebelmann

0 Torsten Begemann

SC Gambit Gusenbur
Frank Baumer 1
Prof. Dr. Ernst Geor 2
Volker Becker 3
Jorg Sesterhenn 4

P OFR,ON

2% MSA Zugzwang

1 Felipe De Albuquer
0 Paul Gori3
1 Jirgen Lackinger

O N o

Tabelle

©NoO A WNE

TV Borken

SC Gambit Gusenburg
MSA Zugzwang

SVG CAISSA Kassel
SV Wiirselen

SK Vellmar

SV Eutin

SK Bad Homburg

ChessBase

Sp MP
3 5
3 4
3 4
3 4
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 1

BP
%

6Y2
5%
5%
SY2

4%

BW
21
19
13
15
18
13
12
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